Results of a community-based evaluation of 8523 deliveries,
1997–1998, Shelby County, Tennessee
Mercer BM Obstet Gynecol 2003;101:178-93.

DHHS HEALTHY PEOPLE 2020

• Specific health objective: “Reduce preterm births”

• Sub-objectives:
 - Reduce total preterm births

 - Reduce late preterm or live births at 34 to 36
weeks gestation

 - Reduce live births at 32 to 33 weeks gestation

 - Reduce very preterm or live births at <32 weeks
gestation

• Reduce annual cost of preterm birth in the U.S:
$51,000 per infant

“2020 Topics & Objectives – Objectives A-Z.”www.healthypeople.gov/topicsobjectives2020. Web. The National Academies. Preterm Births Cost U.S.
$26 Billion a Year; Multidisciplinary Research Effort Needed to Prevent Early Births. National Academies Newsroom. 13 July 2006. Web. 9 June 2014.

FETAL FIBRONECTIN (fFN):
CLINICAL RELEVANCE

Test performed between 22 and 34
weeks completed gestation

http://www.ffntest.com/info/fetal_test/waht_fetal.html

Sensitivity, Specificity, and Positive and Negative Predictive Values of Fetal Fibronectin
for Delivery

<7 and <14 Days among Symptomatic Women (n=763)a

Delivery n (%) Sensitivity
(95% CI)

Specificity
(95% CI)

Pred Val +
(95% CI)

Pred Val –
(95% CI)

<7 Days 22 (2.9%) 86.4%
(66.4, 95.3)

82.3%
(79.4, 84.9)

12.7%
(4.2, 33.7)

99.5%
(98.7, 99.8)

<14 Days 30 (3.9%) 83.3%
(66.3, 93.7)

82.9%
(80.0, 85.4)

16.7%
(7.3, 33.7)

99.2%
(98.3, 99.6)

aProportion of deliveries at each endpoint are calculated using 763 as the denominator

PREDICTIVE VALUES
OF FETAL FIBRONECTIN

Peaceman AM, Andrews WW, Thorp JM, et al. Am J Obstet Gynecol. 1997;177:13-18

CLINICAL CASE #1:
INITIAL PRESENTATION

Amy is a 26 y/o G2 P1001 @ 27 3/7 weeks with no significant
medical history who presents to triage with back pain and
contractions every 15 minutes. She is known not to have a
previa. She is placed on continuous electronic fetal monitoring.

POLLING QUESTION #1:
WHAT WOULD YOU DO NEXT?

• Vaginal exam
 - Using a sterile speculum exam to take swabs for:

 - Fetal fibronectin (fFN)

 - Group B streptococcus

 - Gonococcus

 - Chlamydia trachomatis

• Transabdominal ultrasound

CLINICAL CASE #1:
CLINICAL COURSE (CON’T)

• Using a sterile speculum swabs were taken for: